
 

 

“LOCAL TENDER NOTICE” 

Tender Reference #: 

 RFT-821041-PR-231113 Simlabs Equipment. 

SAMS Foundation is a non-profit, non-political, medical 

and humanitarian relief organization that is working on the front 

lines of crisis relief in Syria, in neighboring countries, and beyond 

to alleviate suffering and save lives. SAMS works to serve the 

medical needs of millions of Syrians, support doctors and medical 

professionals, and rebuild healthcare. SAMS organizes medical 

missions, provides professional and educational trainings to Syrian 

physicians, and delivers medicine and medical supplies to 

hospitals and vulnerable families in Syria. 

The Syrian American Medical Society (SAMS) invites qualified 

companies to submit an offer for establishing a Contract for the 

provision of Simlabs Equipment. 

You are invited to tender for the provision of Simlabs Equipment 

to get Complete Tender Documents click  Here. 

 

The quote must be submitted in the format requested in a sealed 

envelope marked “Simlabs Equipment.” sent to the address 

mentioned in the tender documents. 

Period for written inquiries about this solicitation are accepted 

before close of business on Tuesday January 02, 2024. 

 

Inquiries must be directed to:  tender-procurement@sams-

usa.net   indicating # “821041-PR-231113 Simlabs Equipment.” 

in subject line, Answers / clarifications will be shared via circular 

letter. 

Deadline of this tender is on Wednesday January 10, 2024 

The Awarded bidder will be notified in writing, in March 2024. 

Sincerely, 

Syrian American Medical Society (SAMS)  

“YEREL İHALE İLANI” 

İhale Referansı #: 

RFT-821041-PR-231113 Simlabs Equipment. 

SAMS, Suriye'de, komşu ülkeler ve ötesinde, acıları dindirmek 

ve hayat kurtarmak için ön saflarda çalışan, kȃr amacı gütmeyen, 

politik olmayan, medikal, insani yardım kuruluşudur. SAMS, 

milyonlarca Suriyelinin tıbbi ihtiyaçlarını karşılamak, doktor ve 

tıp uzmanlarını desteklemek ve sağlık hizmetlerini yeniden inşa 

etmek amacıyla faaliyetlerini sürdürmektedir. SAMS, tıbbi 

misyon tanzim ederek, Suriyeli doktorlara mesleki ve eğitici 

eğitimler sağlamakla birlikte Suriye'deki hastanelere ve 

savunmasız ailelere ilaç ve tıbbi malzeme temin etmektedir. 

Syrian American Medical Society (SAMS), nitelikli firmaları,  

Simlabs Equipment  temin edilmesi adına Sözleşme oluşturmak 

üzere, teklif sunmaya davet eder. 

Simlabs Equipment ihalesine davetlisiniz. Eksiksiz İhale 

Dokümanlarını temin edebilmek için Buraya tıklayınız. 

 

Teklif, "Simlabs Equipment." ibareli, mühürlü bir zarf içerisinde 

talep edilen formatta sunulmalı ve ihale dokümanında belirtilen 

adrese gönderilmelidir. 

Bu taleple ilgili yazılı sorular,  Salı 02 Ocak, 2024 tarihinde 

mesai bitiminden önce kabul edilir. 

 

Sorular:  tender-procurement@sams-usa.net adresine 

yönlendirilmelidir. Konu satırında #"821041-PR-231113 

Simlabs Equipment.” belirtilmelidir, Cevaplar/açıklamalar 

sirküler yazı olarak paylaşılacaktır. 

İhalenin son teslim tarihi    Çarşamba Ocak 10, 2024’tür 

 

İhaleyi kazanan teklif sahibi Mart 2024'de yazılı olarak 

bildirilecektir. 

Saygılar, 

Syrian American Medical Society (SAMS) 

https://forms.gle/BFZHPnU4mA1bt4TG7
mailto:tender-procurement@sams-usa.net
mailto:tender-procurement@sams-usa.net
https://forms.gle/BFZHPnU4mA1bt4TG7
mailto:tender-procurement@sams-usa.net

